Legal Notice No. 72

REPUBLIC OF TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO

The Trinidad and Tobago Revenue Authority Act, 2021 $(Act\ No.\ 17\ of\ 2021)$

NOTIFICATION

Made by the Minister under section 13(1) of the Trinidad and Tobago Revenue Authority Act, 2021 and subject to affirmative resolution of Parliament

NOTIFICATION OF THE APPOINTMENT OF THE DEPUTY DIRECTOR GENERAL—CUSTOMS AND EXCISE OF THE TRINIDAD AND TOBAGO REVENUE AUTHORITY

It is hereby notified that the Minister of Finance, acting in accordance with section 13(1) of the Trinidad and Tobago Revenue Authority Act, 2021, appoints Mr. Riad Juman to the office of Deputy Director General-Customs and Excise of the Trinidad and Tobago Revenue Authority with effect from the date of his assumption of duty in that office.

Dated this 15th day of March, 2024.

C. IMBERT
Minister of Finance

Approved by the House of Representatives this 12th day of April, 2024.

B. CAESAR Clerk of the House

Approved by the Senate this 16th day of April, 2024.

K. MOTTLEY
Acting Clerk of the Senate